Case Number

2022-0550

2022-0605

2022-0619

2022-0622

2022-0650

2022-0653

2022-0656

2022-0669

2022-0683

2022-0685

2022-0690

2022-0691

2022-0700

2022-0704

2022-0705

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted January 01, 2023 thru January 31, 2023

Case Title

Inre].F.

State of New Hampshire v. Bryan H.
Brown

State of New Hampshire v. Alfred C.
Lovely, Sr.

Inre MMW.; Inre P.W.
Crosshill Housing Associates, LP v.
Pala Fischer

Inre LW.; Inre SW.

Inre D.H.

In the Matter of Carolyn Thresher and

Byron Thresher

Pembroke Place Apartments, LLC v.
Kelsey McCabe

In the Matter of Kala White and
Nathan Alander

Appeal of New Hampshire
Department of Environmental

Services

Appeal of North Country
Environmental Services, Inc.

State of New Hampshire v. Kristen M.
Gates

In re Guardianship of J.C.

In the Matter of Susan Swartz and
Robert Swartz

Acceptance Date

01/25/2023

01/10/2023

01/10/2023

01/03/2023

01/09/2023

01/10/2023

01/31/2023

01/10/2023

01/30/2023

01/18/2023

01/30/2023

01/30/2023

01/09/2023

01/03/2023

01/03/2023

Lower Court/Agency

5th N.H. Circuit Court - Claremont
Family Division

Strafford County Superior Court

Strafford County Superior Court

5th N.H. Circuit Court - Claremont

Family Division

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover District
Division

5th N.H. Circuit Court - Claremont
Family Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family
Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family
Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord District
Division

3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Ossipee Family
Division

New Hampshire Waste Management
Council

New Hampshire Waste Management
Council

Strafford County Superior Court

2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Haverhill
Probate Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester

Family Division

Report Generated : 02/02/2023



Case Number

2022-0707

2022-0708

2022-0711

2022-0712

2022-0713

2022-0717

2022-0721

2022-0723

2022-0728

2022-0730

2022-0736

2022-0743

2023-0004

2023-0017

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted January 01, 2023 thru January 31, 2023

Case Title

PPI Enterprises, LLC v. Town of
Windham

State of New Hampshire v. Victor
Woodin

State of New Hampshire v. Mitchell
Tennison

Michael Cohen v. Elizabeth Bielecki &
a.

In the Matter of Eric Anahory and
Colette Monahan

Scott McCarthy v. Joseph Prieto DBA
Prieto Law

City of Concord v. Donna L. Raymond
& a.

In the Matter of Wm. Michael Earley
and Ryanne Earley

State of New Hampshire v. Kierran
Pierce

State of New Hampshire v. Jordan
Martin

State of New Hampshire v. Teagan
David Collins

Richard Dibella v. Hour Mechanic, LLC
& a.

Jeffrey Blackman v. Karen Hoglund &
a.

Robert Ford & a. v. Town of
Fitzwilliam & a.

Acceptance Date

01/06/2023

01/06/2023

01/31/2023

01/12/2023

01/13/2023

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

01/31/2023

01/19/2023

01/24/2023

01/24/2023

01/23/2023

01/27/2023

01/30/2023

Lower Court/Agency

Rockingham County Superior Court
10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry District
Division

Merrimack County Superior Court

Carroll County Superior Court

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Milford Family

Division

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Brentwood
District Division

Merrimack County Superior Court
7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Family
Division

Belknap County Superior Court

Grafton County Superior Court

Rockingham County Superior Court

Hillsborough County Superior Court

South

5th N.H. Circuit Court - Newport
District Division

Cheshire County Superior Court
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