New Hampshire Supreme Court Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted January 01, 2023 thru January 31, 2023

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2022-0550	In re J.F.	01/25/2023	5th N.H. Circuit Court - Claremont Family Division
2022-0605	State of New Hampshire v. Bryan H. Brown	01/10/2023	Strafford County Superior Court
2022-0619	State of New Hampshire v. Alfred C. Lovely, Sr.	01/10/2023	Strafford County Superior Court
2022-0622	In re M.W.; In re P.W.	01/03/2023	5th N.H. Circuit Court - Claremont Family Division
2022-0650	Crosshill Housing Associates, LP v. Pala Fischer	01/09/2023	7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover District Division
2022-0653	In re L.W.; In re S.W.	01/10/2023	5th N.H. Circuit Court - Claremont Family Division
2022-0656	In re D.H.	01/31/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family Division
2022-0669	In the Matter of Carolyn Thresher and Byron Thresher	01/10/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family Division
2022-0683	Pembroke Place Apartments, LLC v. Kelsey McCabe	01/30/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord District Division
2022-0685	In the Matter of Kala White and Nathan Alander	01/18/2023	3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Ossipee Family Division
2022-0690	Appeal of New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services	01/30/2023	New Hampshire Waste Management Council
2022-0691	Appeal of North Country Environmental Services, Inc.	01/30/2023	New Hampshire Waste Management Council
2022-0700	State of New Hampshire v. Kristen M. Gates	01/09/2023	Strafford County Superior Court
2022-0704	In re Guardianship of J.C.	01/03/2023	2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Haverhill Probate Division
2022-0705	In the Matter of Susan Swartz and Robert Swartz	01/03/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division

New Hampshire Supreme Court Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted January 01, 2023 thru January 31, 2023

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2022-0707	PPI Enterprises, LLC v. Town of Windham	01/06/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2022-0708	State of New Hampshire v. Victor Woodin	01/06/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry District Division
2022-0711	State of New Hampshire v. Mitchell Tennison	01/31/2023	Merrimack County Superior Court
2022-0712	Michael Cohen v. Elizabeth Bielecki & a.	01/12/2023	Carroll County Superior Court
2022-0713	In the Matter of Eric Anahory and Colette Monahan	01/13/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Milford Family Division
2022-0717	Scott McCarthy v. Joseph Prieto DBA Prieto Law	01/12/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Brentwood District Division
2022-0721	City of Concord v. Donna L. Raymond & a.	01/12/2023	Merrimack County Superior Court
2022-0723	In the Matter of Wm. Michael Earley and Ryanne Earley	01/31/2023	7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Family Division
2022-0728	State of New Hampshire v. Kierran Pierce	01/19/2023	Belknap County Superior Court
2022-0730	State of New Hampshire v. Jordan Martin	01/24/2023	Grafton County Superior Court
2022-0736	State of New Hampshire v. Teagan David Collins	01/24/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2022-0743	Richard Dibella v. Hour Mechanic, LLC & a.	01/23/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2023-0004	Jeffrey Blackman v. Karen Hoglund & a.	01/27/2023	5th N.H. Circuit Court - Newport District Division
2023-0017	Robert Ford & a. v. Town of Fitzwilliam & a.	01/30/2023	Cheshire County Superior Court